AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2021 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the September 7, 2021 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Cravitz Law Office to provide assistant solicitor services to Children and Youth Services Agency on an as need basis at \$85.00 per hour, effective September 14, 2021 and autorenewing annually until terminated by either party

The approval of change order number 1 to the agreement between Snyder County and W.C. Eshenaur and Son, Inc. in the amount of \$2,558.33, related to the Courthouse Annex Project

The approval of a Juvenile Probation Services Grant Agreement between Snyder County and the Commonwealth of PA in the amount of \$53,225.00

The acknowledgement of the resignation to the County Prison Board of Shawn O. Cooper as Warden of the County Prison effective December 31, 2021

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Centre County for the housing of Snyder County inmates at the Centre County Facility at a cost of \$65.00 per day effective upon the signing of the agreement through December $31,\ 2023$

The approval of a Program Management Agreement for The Emergency Food Assistance Program (TEFAP) between Snyder County and The Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture, effective October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2026

The approval of Requisition Number 10 to be submitted to Mifflinburg National Bank in the amount of \$133,894.48 related to the Courthouse Annex Project

Discussion regarding the remodeling of the Courtroom Lobby area

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

The deeming of an absence by a full time employee at the County Prison as an FMLA absence beginning September 8, 2021 through September 15, 2021

Adjournment